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CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

I:I Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessones listed on Page 6 are
accounted for.

D Should we send any replacements?

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacemeants!
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Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagrams prior to assembling. Set up your works
space by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rataly, than begin!
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PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging

experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful

tips that may speed up the process.

o I

Teamwork

ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
assembling the product to aveid
potential injury and’or damage.

Suitable Location

Assembling near the area of the
intended location is highly
recommended.

Sufficient Space

Make sure you have enosugh
space to move around during the
assembly.

Avoid Scratches

LIse cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
fumiture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the fumiture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leg evenly touching the floor.
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QUEEN SIZE BED

@1 pc @1pc @chs @chs
= &~

Headboard Footboard Headboard Leg Triangle Support FB T-runner support
(L/R) Panel

1pc 1pc 2pcs 3pcs 1pc
® @ ®

= = =2

Bed Slat Support-1 Bed Slat Support-2 Side Rail Bed Slat FB Drawer Frame
-95 x 30 x 30mm -107 x 30 x 30mm -1545 x 45 x 18mm

D @ @re o
e =

Concealed Panel Headboad Back Drawer Support Rail  Bed Slat Support-3
Support-1 -1545 x 30 x 30 -518 x 30 x 30
-1556 x 30 x 19

@1 pc 2pcs @4pcs 2pcs

o P

Headboad Back Bed Slat With Marking Footboard Drawer Side Rail Drawer
Support-2 -1545 x 45 x 18
-1556 x 45 x 19
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HARDWARE INSIDE HEADBOARD

®8pcs 8pcs

Qumz- Qe

CSKm4 x32mm Pan Head Screw
m3.5 x 20mm

®6pcs ®6pcs
@

Lock Washer Flat washer

HARDWARE INSIDE SIDE RAIL

@16pcs @Z?pcs

Sy 0 Qe

CSKm4 x 32mm  Pan Head Screw
m3.5 x 20mm

@1 5pcs @ 15pcs
@

Lock Washer Flat washer

@ 4pcs
@))lnm)m»m)m»n

Bolt 1/4" x 1-3/8"

©1pc
f 5

Allen Key M4x110

@’I Spcs
@)lnm»m)mw»

Bolt 1/4" x 1-3/8"

®1pc
Ty

g

Z-Bracket

HARDWARE INSIDE UNDERBED DRAWER

®8pcs ©4pcs

& (95 )
Handle Truss Head Screw
M4 x 48mm

®4pcs

(3= )

Truss Head Screw

M4 x 50mm

@ 2pcs
@)l\»)mmm)m»m»mm»

Bolt 1/4" x 2"

® 6pcs
@)lmnm)m»»»n»n»mm

Bolt 1/4" x 2"

@1pc
f 5

Allen Key M4x110
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packed in 3 cartons

Carton Designation Part Hardware
Queen Size 1
Bed HB, FB
HB Legs,Triangle @
Support Panel,Fb
T Runner
Support,Bed Slat 2 /
Support,
? 5
4 y
5 /
X4
6 63
X1
7 =
X1
Q Sid @m
R:i(la;ned lSﬁ':lt,Fb 8 1@ X 2 H x 16pes
D
Frr:r\;v:,rConcealed / Om I x 27pcs
Panel,Headboard 9
Back
Sﬁ;port,Drawer ) J x 15pcs
Support Rail,Bed 10 /
Slat. p K x 6pcs
» @ L x 15pcs
X5 M x 15pcs
12 / %1 N x 1pc
O x 1pc
13 L
X1
14 /
X5
15
X1
16
X2
Q Side Rail
Druaevsgr,lzlogtbglard 17 @ X 4 @ #P x 8pcs
drawer
€ #Q x 4pcs
.

X2

€ mmmmm #R x 4pcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15 A

Part x4pcs

Hardware @x4pcs
Hardware (L)x4pcs
Hardware @ x4pcs




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Attach the Side Rail (8) to the Footboard (2). Insert
Spring Washer (L) , Flat Washer (M) , tighten JCBC

5 (J) using an Allen Key (O).

Part @xlpc

Hardware @x4pcs
Hardware (D)x4pcs
Hardware @ x4pcs

Attach Support Leg (6) to the Footboard Drawer Frame
(10). Insert Spring Washer (L) , Flat Washer (M) , &

6 tighten JCBC (J) using  an Allen Key(15).

Part @xlpc
Part @<1pc
Hardware @xlpc
Hardware (D)x1ipc
Hardware @ x1pc
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ide Rail (8). Insert Sprin

Washer (L) , Flat Washer (M) , tighten I

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Hardware (Q)x4pcs
Hardware ©x4pcs

Hardware (M) x4pcs

10
Part ®<1pc
Part @xlpc

Hardware ®X1pc
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

11
Part @xlpc

a/q'lﬂm
//«
A

Hardware (B) x2pcs

lat (9) & (16) to the Bed Slat Support

Part @<3pcs
Part @xSpcs
Part @prcs

Hardware ® x5pcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

T-Runner

Slide FB Drawer (17) into position over

Support Rail (5). Then slide Side Rail Drawer (18) into

st the

r Drawer Support Rail (13). Adju

ster for alignment of drawer box.

position ove

adju

Attach Z-Bracket (N) to the Bed Slat Support

(14) and Support Leg 2 (7). Use Panhead Screw

(1) and tighten with Screw Drive!

r. ( Not included)
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Part @x3pcs
Part @xSpcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hardware @ x10pcs
Hardware ®x8pcs

Hardware (Q x4pcs
Hardware ® x4pcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.
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